
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

       RESULTS

STAGE OVERALL
     winner: BATMUNKH Maral-Erdene of TSG
     2nd place: HUCKER Robbie of UKO
     3rd place: EWART Jesse of TSC

TIMING & RESULTS PROCESSING by AT RESULTS SERVICE

Honour List

  OVERALL LEADER (YELLOW JERSEY): BATMUNKH Maral-Erdene of TSG
  SPRINT LEADER (GREEN JERSEY): BATMUNKH Maral-Erdene of TSG

organized by

  KOM LEADER (POLKA DOT JERSEY): GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marcos of KIN

The Department of Youth  and Sports of Banyuwangi

  BEST INDONESIAN RIDER (RED AND WHITE JERSEY): JUANGGA Selamat of KFC

INTERNATIONAL TOUR DE BANYUWANGI IJEN 2019

Wednesday, 25 September 2019

STAGE 1

2019.09.25-28 East Java, Indonesia

RESULTS OF

STAGE 2
TEGALDLIMO - BANYUWANGI

AND
GENTENG - BANYUWANGI

START LIST OF
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INTERNATIONAL TOUR DE BANYUWANGI IJEN 2019

Wednesday, 25 September 2019

COMMISSAIRES' COMMUNIQUE on Wednesday, 25 September 2019

1 INFORMATION OF STAGE 1
Nothing to report

2 PENALTY & FINE FOR STAGE 1
UCI regulations 2.12.007

2A Article 4.9 - Follower leaning out of a vehicle or holding equipment outside a vehicle
Fine CHF200
Manager KOLAHI Navid UCI ID 10008958942 of Team OMIDNIA MASHHAD TEAM

2B Article 4.11 - Irregular feeding (“sticky bottle”)
Fine: CHF50
Rider nbr. 65 ROUZBAHANEH Mahdi UCI ID 10010872468 of OMT
Manager KOLAHI Navid UCI ID 10008958942 of Team OMIDNIA MASHHAD TEAM

2C Breach of regulations or guidelines concerning vehicle movements during the race 
Fine / Penalty:  Fine CHF100 and team car relegation to last in the convoy for Stage 2
Manager BAGHERI GAVARTI Mohammad UCI ID 10086615728 of Team FOOLAD MOBARAKEH SEPAHAN

2D Article 8.1 - Failing to respect the instructions of the commissaires/organization (inappropriate hand waving)
Fine: CHF50
Manager HOLMES Joseph UCI ID 10003061948 of Team USA JUNIOR NATIONAL TEAM

2E Article 8.4 - Discarding litter outside the authorised litter zones
Fine: CHF50
Rider nbr. 65 ROUZBAHANEH Mahdi UCI ID 10010872468 of OMT
Rider nbr. 132 MUHAMMAD Yuda UCI ID 10068093879 of INA
Rider nbr. 172 MAULANA Kevin Dani UCI ID 10063078878 of KGB
Rider nbr. 173 WIJAYA Fajar Surya Hadi UCI ID 10059449462 of KGB

3 LEADER JERSEY IN STAGE 2
YELLOW No. 113 BATMUNKH Maral-Erdene of TSG
GREEN No. 113 BATMUNKH Maral-Erdene of TSG

wearer No. 2 EWART Jesse of TSC
POLKA DOT No. 52 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marcos of KIN
RED AND WHITE No. 43 JUANGGA Selamat of KFC



report printed on 25/9/2019 14:09 page 3 of total 11 pages

INTERNATIONAL TOUR DE BANYUWANGI IJEN 2019
STAGE 1 - GENTENG - BANYUWANGI

Wednesday, 25 September 2019 10:00
Distance: 133.2 km

Average Speed of Winner : 43.53km/hr
Sunny

STAGE INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION 
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP BONUSES PENALTY

1 113 10008662383 MGL TSG 3:03:36 17 00
2 102 10006445834 AUS UKO 3:03:36 00:00 06 00
3 2 10050937512 AUS TSC 3:03:36 00:00 07 00
4 52 10005573541 ESP KIN 3:03:36 00:00 01 00
5 82 10006383893 NZL STG 3:03:36 00:00 00 00
6 85 10023664445 NZL STG 3:03:39 00:03 01 00
7 4 10009147282 MAS TSC 3:03:59 00:23 05 00
8 43 10013216838 INA KFC 3:03:59 00:23 01 00
9 24 10009432424 IRI FSC 3:03:59 00:23 00 00

10 34 10058996087 PHI G4G 3:03:59 00:23 00 00
11 84 10055222888 AUS STG 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
12 163 10009817592 NED GBC 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
13 131 10015871608 INA INA 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
14 13 10011135681 JPN AIS 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
15 101 10075106676 ESP UKO 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
16 144 10007732500 MAS MAS 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
17 74 10009431010 INA PGN 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
18 134 10009060386 INA INA 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
19 32 10008838296 PHI G4G 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
20 55 10008698254 JPN KIN 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
21 5 10062325413 MAS TSC 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
22 103 10010004522 AUS UKO 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
23 3 10008691382 MDA TSC 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
24 53 10005512008 ESP KIN 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
25 161 10009818404 NED GBC 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
26 143 10010208525 MAS MAS 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
27 61 10079277575 IRI OMT 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
28 71 10009060285 INA PGN 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
29 15 10005968312 NZL AIS 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
30 185 10005852013 FRA NEX 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
31 51 10005595264 FRA KIN 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
32 162 10013304744 NED GBC 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
33 54 10007274576 JPN KIN 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
34 22 10011136994 IRI FSC 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
35 23 10008789800 IRI FSC 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
36 111 10050091992 MAS TSG 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
37 152 10004860892 INA BRC 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
38 83 10009080594 AUS STG 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
39 73 10065290882 INA PGN 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
40 182 10048232323 GER NEX 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
41 181 10002464487 RUS NEX 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
42 92 10007803733 IRI TMC 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
43 154 10016234447 INA BRC 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
44 25 10010653513 IRI FSC 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
45 72 10056071539 INA PGN 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
46 35 10071514545 PHI G4G 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
47 151 10009700283 INA BRC 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
48 81 10010995033 AUS STG 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
49 42 10006008627 INA KFC 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
50 75 10060077639 INA PGN 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
51 104 10008856383 JPN UKO 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
52 14 10002931303 FRA AIS 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
53 1 10006363685 AUS TSC 3:07:58 04:22 00 00

GUARDIOLA TORA Salvador

DESRIAC Loic

MONIER Damien

REZVANI GILKOLAEI Morteza
CAHYADI Aiman

NIJSSEN Kenny

HASAN Sandy Nur

CHRISTIE Jason

CONSTANTINE Fast
KOLAHDOUZ HAGH Amir
FITRIYANTO Woro
GANJKHANLOU Mohammad
HIBATULLAH Jamal
GROSPE Ismael Jr.
WARSENO Warseno
DUTTON Jay
SAHBANA Agung

CARCUEVA Jonel
QUICK Blake
BAKKER Stephan
VAN AERT Bernard Benyamin
OMAE Kakeru

ABD RASIM Mohamad Saari Amri
CROME Sam
RAILEANU Cristian

MOHD BAKRI Sofian Nabil Omar
JAMALIDIN Novardianto

AHMAD KAMAL Muhammad Ameer

MAZUKI Nur Amirull Fakhruddin

YAMAMOTO Genki
QUAEDVLIEG Lars

PRADES REVERTER Benjami

SIDIK Dikdik Permana

BATMUNKH Maral-Erdene
HUCKER Robbie
EWART Jesse
GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marcos
VINK Michael
STRONG Corbin
ZAKARIA Akmal Hakim
JUANGGA Selamat
CHAICHIRAGHIMI Mohammadesmaeil

CAYUBIT Boots Ryan

FIRDAUS Ahmad Yoga Ilham
MULLER Robert

DYBALL Benjamin

JAMSHIDIAN GHALEHSEFIDI Amirhossein

KOISHI Yuma

ARIYAN Behnam

TSUBAKI Hiroshi

FITRIANTO Hari
CAVANAGH Ryan

LEBAS Thomas
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INTERNATIONAL TOUR DE BANYUWANGI IJEN 2019
54 122 10010985939 COL TYD 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
55 41 10054558339 INA KFC 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
56 64 10090765409 IRI OMT 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
57 132 10068093879 INA INA 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
58 44 10016234548 INA KFC 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
59 11 10007574872 JPN AIS 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
60 133 10016216865 INA INA 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
61 112 10006137858 MAS TSG 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
62 153 10006692879 INA BRC 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
63 91 10052018656 ESP TMC 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
64 114 10008001369 SIN TSG 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
65 115 10011128712 AUS TSG 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
66 123 10009340878 VEN TYD 3:07:58 04:22 00 00
67 183 10052799104 PHI NEX 3:08:05 04:29 00 00
68 172 10063078878 INA KGB 3:09:41 06:05 00 00
69 135 10078824911 INA INA 3:09:41 06:05 00 00
70 142 10013902609 MAS MAS 3:09:41 06:05 00 00
71 155 10054564403 INA BRC 3:09:41 06:05 00 00
72 171 10054558945 INA KGB 3:09:41 06:05 00 00
73 124 10009832750 CHN TYD 3:09:41 06:05 00 00
74 173 10059449462 INA KGB 3:09:41 06:05 00 00
75 93 10010968862 SLO TMC 3:09:41 06:05 00 00
76 31 10008716644 PHI G4G 3:09:41 06:05 00 00
77 62 10009210233 IRI OMT 3:09:41 06:05 00 00
78 141 10049095017 MAS MAS 3:09:41 06:05 00 00
79 175 10013907861 INA KGB 3:11:42 08:06 00 00
80 125 10011003622 CHN TYD 3:11:49 08:13 00 00
81 121 10050259118 CHN TYD 3:11:49 08:13 00 00
82 95 10011237533 THA TMC 3:11:49 08:13 00 00
83 165 10074449908 NED GBC 3:11:49 08:13 00 00
84 33 10071514848 PHI G4G 3:13:01 09:25 00 00
85 105 10063223873 JPN UKO 3:13:01 09:25 00 00
86 174 10060875766 INA KGB 3:16:57 13:21 00 00
87 184 10078019811 INA NEX 3:18:20 14:44 00 00
88 45 10009862153 INA KFC 3:20:19 16:43 00 00
89 65 10010872468 IRI OMT 3:21:02 17:26 00 00

OUT OF RACE
164 10006661456 NED GBC DNS 00 00

NOTE: DSQ - Disqualified , DNF - Did Not Finish , DNS - Did Not Start 

No of Starters : 89
No of Riders Not Starting: 1
No of Riders Finish After Deadline : 0
No of Riders Dropping Out : 0
No of Riders Disqualified : 0
No of Riders Finished : 89

PRAYOGO Dealton Nur Arif
WANG Jiancai
WIJAYA Fajar Surya Hadi

IRAWAN Jefri
LI Zisen
LI Hu  
SEANAUMNUAYPHON Tanaphon
SCHRIJVER Iwan
LUCERO Jericho Jay

HEFNAR Bagus Harristyawan

RAZI Kamal

DRINOVEC Matej

SIERRA SANCHEZ Yecid Arturo
SOLEH Abdul

HAYAKAWA Tomohiro
FIKRI AZKA Mohammad

KURNIAWAN Maulana Fahrizal

MAT AMIN Mohd Shahrul
KURNIAWAN Kurniawan
NOHALES NIETO Edgar
GOH Choon Huat
MOREY Drew
MONSALVE Alejandro Yonnatta
MENDOZA Aidan James
MAULANA Kevin Dani
SETRA Irwandi Qorismayu
AHMAD KAMAL Muhammad Ameen
ALDAMA Erlangga Adam

HIDAYAT Firman

YOKOTSUKA Kohei

IMMING Bram

ROUZBAHANEH Mahdi

MUHAMMAD Yuda
ABDURROHMAN Muhammad

HUALDA Rellamas Ronnel

EDY SUHAIDEE Muhammad Danieal Haikkal

POURSEYEDI Golakhour Mirsamad
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INTERNATIONAL TOUR DE BANYUWANGI IJEN 2019
STAGE BEST INDONESIAN RIDER 
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP BONUSES PENALTY

1 43 10013216838 INA KFC 3:03:59 01 00
2 131 10015871608 INA INA 3:07:58 03:59 00 00
3 74 10009431010 INA PGN 3:07:58 03:59 00 00
4 134 10009060386 INA INA 3:07:58 03:59 00 00
5 71 10009060285 INA PGN 3:07:58 03:59 00 00
6 152 10004860892 INA BRC 3:07:58 03:59 00 00
7 73 10065290882 INA PGN 3:07:58 03:59 00 00
8 154 10016234447 INA BRC 3:07:58 03:59 00 00
9 72 10056071539 INA PGN 3:07:58 03:59 00 00

10 151 10009700283 INA BRC 3:07:58 03:59 00 00
11 42 10006008627 INA KFC 3:07:58 03:59 00 00
12 75 10060077639 INA PGN 3:07:58 03:59 00 00
13 41 10054558339 INA KFC 3:07:58 03:59 00 00
14 132 10068093879 INA INA 3:07:58 03:59 00 00
15 44 10016234548 INA KFC 3:07:58 03:59 00 00
16 133 10016216865 INA INA 3:07:58 03:59 00 00
17 153 10006692879 INA BRC 3:07:58 03:59 00 00
18 172 10063078878 INA KGB 3:09:41 05:42 00 00
19 135 10078824911 INA INA 3:09:41 05:42 00 00
20 155 10054564403 INA BRC 3:09:41 05:42 00 00
21 171 10054558945 INA KGB 3:09:41 05:42 00 00
22 173 10059449462 INA KGB 3:09:41 05:42 00 00
23 175 10013907861 INA KGB 3:11:42 07:43 00 00
24 174 10060875766 INA KGB 3:16:57 12:58 00 00
25 184 10078019811 INA NEX 3:18:20 14:21 00 00
26 45 10009862153 INA KFC 3:20:19 16:20 00 00

STAGE TEAM CLASSIFICATION 
PLACE TEAM MEMBERS TIME GAP

1 ST GEORGE CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM 82,85,84 9:15:13
2 2,4,5 9:15:33 00:20
3 TEAM UKYO 102,101,103 9:19:32 04:19
4 KINAN CYCLING TEAM 52,55,53 9:19:32 04:19
5 TERENGGANU INC. TSG CYCLING TEAM 113,111,112 9:19:32 04:19
6 GO FOR GOLD PHILIPPINES 34,32,35 9:19:55 04:42
7 FOOLAD MOBARAKEH SEPAHAN 24,22,23 9:19:55 04:42
8 KFC CYCLING TEAM 43,42,41 9:19:55 04:42
9 GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM 163,161,162 9:23:54 08:41

10 74,71,73 9:23:54 08:41
11 INDONESIA NATIONAL TEAM 131,134,132 9:23:54 08:41
12 AISAN RACING TEAM 13,15,14 9:23:54 08:41
13 NEX CYCLING TEAM 185,182,181 9:23:54 08:41
14 BANYUWANGI ROAD CYCLING COMMUNITY 152,154,151 9:23:54 08:41
15 144,143,142 9:25:37 10:24
16 OMIDNIA MASHHAD TEAM 61,64,62 9:25:37 10:24
17 TAIYUAN MIOGEE CYCLING TEAM 92,91,93 9:25:37 10:24
18 TIANYOUDE HOTEL CYCLING TEAM 122,123,124 9:25:37 10:24
19 KGB JAKARTA 172,171,173 9:29:03 13:50

STAGE BEST INDONESIAN TEAM 
PLACE TEAM MEMBERS TIME GAP

1 KFC CYCLING TEAM 43,42,41 9:19:55
2 PGN ROAD CYCLING TEAM 74,71,73 9:23:54 03:59
3 INDONESIA NATIONAL TEAM 131,134,132 9:23:54 03:59
4 BANYUWANGI ROAD CYCLING COMMUNITY 152,154,151 9:23:54 03:59
5 KGB JAKARTA 172,171,173 9:29:03 09:08

SETRA Irwandi Qorismayu
ALDAMA Erlangga Adam

MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM

JAMALIDIN Novardianto
SIDIK Dikdik Permana
CAHYADI Aiman
FITRIANTO Hari

TEAM SAPURA CYCLING

FIRDAUS Ahmad Yoga Ilham
FITRIYANTO Woro
HIBATULLAH Jamal
WARSENO Warseno
SAHBANA Agung
HASAN Sandy Nur
SOLEH Abdul
MUHAMMAD Yuda
ABDURROHMAN Muhammad
FIKRI AZKA Mohammad
KURNIAWAN Kurniawan
MAULANA Kevin Dani

PGN ROAD CYCLING TEAM

VAN AERT Bernard Benyamin

IRAWAN Jefri
WIJAYA Fajar Surya Hadi

KURNIAWAN Maulana Fahrizal
HEFNAR Bagus Harristyawan
HIDAYAT Firman

JUANGGA Selamat

PRAYOGO Dealton Nur Arif
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INTERNATIONAL TOUR DE BANYUWANGI IJEN 2019
AFTER STAGE 1

Wednesday, 25 September 2019
Total Distance Covered: 133.2 km

Average Speed of Leader : 43.6 km/hr

INDIVIDUAL GENERAL CLASSIFICATION BY TIME  (YELLOW JERSEY)

PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP

1 ▲0 113 10008662383 MGL TSG 3:03:19
2 ▲0 2 10050937512 AUS TSC 3:03:29 00:10
3 ▲0 102 10006445834 AUS UKO 3:03:30 00:11
4 ▲0 52 10005573541 ESP KIN 3:03:35 00:16
5 ▲0 82 10006383893 NZL STG 3:03:36 00:17
6 ▲0 85 10023664445 NZL STG 3:03:38 00:19
7 ▲0 4 10009147282 MAS TSC 3:03:54 00:35
8 ▲0 43 10013216838 INA KFC 3:03:58 00:39
9 ▲0 24 10009432424 IRI FSC 3:03:59 00:40

10 ▲0 34 10058996087 PHI G4G 3:03:59 00:40
11 ▲0 84 10055222888 AUS STG 3:07:58 04:39
12 ▲0 163 10009817592 NED GBC 3:07:58 04:39
13 ▲0 131 10015871608 INA INA 3:07:58 04:39
14 ▲0 13 10011135681 JPN AIS 3:07:58 04:39
15 ▲0 101 10075106676 ESP UKO 3:07:58 04:39
16 ▲0 144 10007732500 MAS MAS 3:07:58 04:39
17 ▲0 74 10009431010 INA PGN 3:07:58 04:39
18 ▲0 134 10009060386 INA INA 3:07:58 04:39
19 ▲0 32 10008838296 PHI G4G 3:07:58 04:39
20 ▲0 55 10008698254 JPN KIN 3:07:58 04:39
21 ▲0 5 10062325413 MAS TSC 3:07:58 04:39
22 ▲0 103 10010004522 AUS UKO 3:07:58 04:39
23 ▲0 3 10008691382 MDA TSC 3:07:58 04:39
24 ▲0 53 10005512008 ESP KIN 3:07:58 04:39
25 ▲0 161 10009818404 NED GBC 3:07:58 04:39
26 ▲0 143 10010208525 MAS MAS 3:07:58 04:39
27 ▲0 61 10079277575 IRI OMT 3:07:58 04:39
28 ▲0 71 10009060285 INA PGN 3:07:58 04:39
29 ▲0 15 10005968312 NZL AIS 3:07:58 04:39
30 ▲0 185 10005852013 FRA NEX 3:07:58 04:39
31 ▲0 51 10005595264 FRA KIN 3:07:58 04:39
32 ▲0 162 10013304744 NED GBC 3:07:58 04:39
33 ▲0 54 10007274576 JPN KIN 3:07:58 04:39
34 ▲0 22 10011136994 IRI FSC 3:07:58 04:39
35 ▲0 23 10008789800 IRI FSC 3:07:58 04:39
36 ▲0 111 10050091992 MAS TSG 3:07:58 04:39
37 ▲0 152 10004860892 INA BRC 3:07:58 04:39
38 ▲0 83 10009080594 AUS STG 3:07:58 04:39
39 ▲0 73 10065290882 INA PGN 3:07:58 04:39
40 ▲0 182 10048232323 GER NEX 3:07:58 04:39
41 ▲0 181 10002464487 RUS NEX 3:07:58 04:39
42 ▲0 92 10007803733 IRI TMC 3:07:58 04:39
43 ▲0 154 10016234447 INA BRC 3:07:58 04:39
44 ▲0 25 10010653513 IRI FSC 3:07:58 04:39
45 ▲0 72 10056071539 INA PGN 3:07:58 04:39
46 ▲0 35 10071514545 PHI G4G 3:07:58 04:39
47 ▲0 151 10009700283 INA BRC 3:07:58 04:39
48 ▲0 81 10010995033 AUS STG 3:07:58 04:39
49 ▲0 42 10006008627 INA KFC 3:07:58 04:39
50 ▲0 75 10060077639 INA PGN 3:07:58 04:39
51 ▲0 104 10008856383 JPN UKO 3:07:58 04:39
52 ▲0 14 10002931303 FRA AIS 3:07:58 04:39
53 ▲0 1 10006363685 AUS TSC 3:07:58 04:39
54 ▲0 122 10010985939 COL TYD 3:07:58 04:39

KOLAHDOUZ HAGH Amir
CONSTANTINE Fast

KOISHI Yuma
MONIER Damien
DYBALL Benjamin
SIERRA SANCHEZ Yecid Arturo

FITRIYANTO Woro
GANJKHANLOU Mohammad
HIBATULLAH Jamal
GROSPE Ismael Jr.
WARSENO Warseno
DUTTON Jay

HASAN Sandy Nur

STRONG Corbin

CAHYADI Aiman
CHRISTIE Jason

GUARDIOLA TORA Salvador
NIJSSEN Kenny

FITRIANTO Hari
CAVANAGH Ryan

JAMSHIDIAN GHALEHSEFIDI Amirhossein

MAZUKI Nur Amirull Fakhruddin
ARIYAN Behnam

BATMUNKH Maral-Erdene
EWART Jesse
HUCKER Robbie
GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marcos
VINK Michael

RAILEANU Cristian

DESRIAC Loic

JAMALIDIN Novardianto
SIDIK Dikdik Permana
CAYUBIT Boots Ryan
TSUBAKI Hiroshi
ABD RASIM Mohamad Saari Amri
CROME Sam

MOHD BAKRI Sofian Nabil Omar

VAN AERT Bernard Benyamin
OMAE Kakeru
PRADES REVERTER Benjami

CHAICHIRAGHIMI Mohammadesmaeil

BAKKER Stephan

ZAKARIA Akmal Hakim
JUANGGA Selamat

CARCUEVA Jonel
QUICK Blake

SAHBANA Agung

LEBAS Thomas
QUAEDVLIEG Lars

FIRDAUS Ahmad Yoga Ilham
MULLER Robert

AHMAD KAMAL Muhammad Ameer
REZVANI GILKOLAEI Morteza

YAMAMOTO Genki
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INTERNATIONAL TOUR DE BANYUWANGI IJEN 2019
55 ▲0 41 10054558339 INA KFC 3:07:58 04:39
56 ▲0 64 10090765409 IRI OMT 3:07:58 04:39
57 ▲0 132 10068093879 INA INA 3:07:58 04:39
58 ▲0 44 10016234548 INA KFC 3:07:58 04:39
59 ▲0 11 10007574872 JPN AIS 3:07:58 04:39
60 ▲0 133 10016216865 INA INA 3:07:58 04:39
61 ▲0 112 10006137858 MAS TSG 3:07:58 04:39
62 ▲0 153 10006692879 INA BRC 3:07:58 04:39
63 ▲0 91 10052018656 ESP TMC 3:07:58 04:39
64 ▲0 114 10008001369 SIN TSG 3:07:58 04:39
65 ▲0 115 10011128712 AUS TSG 3:07:58 04:39
66 ▲0 123 10009340878 VEN TYD 3:07:58 04:39
67 ▲0 183 10052799104 PHI NEX 3:08:05 04:46
68 ▲0 172 10063078878 INA KGB 3:09:41 06:22
69 ▲0 135 10078824911 INA INA 3:09:41 06:22
70 ▲0 142 10013902609 MAS MAS 3:09:41 06:22
71 ▲0 155 10054564403 INA BRC 3:09:41 06:22
72 ▲0 171 10054558945 INA KGB 3:09:41 06:22
73 ▲0 124 10009832750 CHN TYD 3:09:41 06:22
74 ▲0 173 10059449462 INA KGB 3:09:41 06:22
75 ▲0 93 10010968862 SLO TMC 3:09:41 06:22
76 ▲0 31 10008716644 PHI G4G 3:09:41 06:22
77 ▲0 62 10009210233 IRI OMT 3:09:41 06:22
78 ▲0 141 10049095017 MAS MAS 3:09:41 06:22
79 ▲0 175 10013907861 INA KGB 3:11:42 08:23
80 ▲0 125 10011003622 CHN TYD 3:11:49 08:30
81 ▲0 121 10050259118 CHN TYD 3:11:49 08:30
82 ▲0 95 10011237533 THA TMC 3:11:49 08:30
83 ▲0 165 10074449908 NED GBC 3:11:49 08:30
84 ▲0 33 10071514848 PHI G4G 3:13:01 09:42
85 ▲0 105 10063223873 JPN UKO 3:13:01 09:42
86 ▲0 174 10060875766 INA KGB 3:16:57 13:38
87 ▲0 184 10078019811 INA NEX 3:18:20 15:01
88 ▲0 45 10009862153 INA KFC 3:20:19 17:00
89 ▲0 65 10010872468 IRI OMT 3:21:02 17:43

HEFNAR Bagus Harristyawan
HIDAYAT Firman

RAZI Kamal

SOLEH Abdul
POURSEYEDI Golakhour Mirsamad

ALDAMA Erlangga Adam

MUHAMMAD Yuda
ABDURROHMAN Muhammad
HAYAKAWA Tomohiro
FIKRI AZKA Mohammad
MAT AMIN Mohd Shahrul
KURNIAWAN Kurniawan
NOHALES NIETO Edgar
GOH Choon Huat
MOREY Drew
MONSALVE Alejandro Yonnatta
MENDOZA Aidan James
MAULANA Kevin Dani
SETRA Irwandi Qorismayu
AHMAD KAMAL Muhammad Ameen

ROUZBAHANEH Mahdi

YOKOTSUKA Kohei
KURNIAWAN Maulana Fahrizal

EDY SUHAIDEE Muhammad Danieal Haikkal
IRAWAN Jefri
LI Zisen
LI Hu  
SEANAUMNUAYPHON Tanaphon
SCHRIJVER Iwan
LUCERO Jericho Jay

PRAYOGO Dealton Nur Arif
WANG Jiancai
WIJAYA Fajar Surya Hadi
DRINOVEC Matej
HUALDA Rellamas Ronnel
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INTERNATIONAL TOUR DE BANYUWANGI IJEN 2019
BEST INDONESIAN RIDER  (RED AND WHITE JERSEY)
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP

1 ▲0 43 10013216838 INA KFC 3:03:58
2 ▲0 131 10015871608 INA INA 3:07:58 04:00
3 ▲0 74 10009431010 INA PGN 3:07:58 04:00
4 ▲0 134 10009060386 INA INA 3:07:58 04:00
5 ▲0 71 10009060285 INA PGN 3:07:58 04:00
6 ▲0 152 10004860892 INA BRC 3:07:58 04:00
7 ▲0 73 10065290882 INA PGN 3:07:58 04:00
8 ▲0 154 10016234447 INA BRC 3:07:58 04:00
9 ▲0 72 10056071539 INA PGN 3:07:58 04:00

10 ▲0 151 10009700283 INA BRC 3:07:58 04:00
11 ▲0 42 10006008627 INA KFC 3:07:58 04:00
12 ▲0 75 10060077639 INA PGN 3:07:58 04:00
13 ▲0 41 10054558339 INA KFC 3:07:58 04:00
14 ▲0 132 10068093879 INA INA 3:07:58 04:00
15 ▲0 44 10016234548 INA KFC 3:07:58 04:00
16 ▲0 133 10016216865 INA INA 3:07:58 04:00
17 ▲0 153 10006692879 INA BRC 3:07:58 04:00
18 ▲0 172 10063078878 INA KGB 3:09:41 05:43
19 ▲0 135 10078824911 INA INA 3:09:41 05:43
20 ▲0 155 10054564403 INA BRC 3:09:41 05:43
21 ▲0 171 10054558945 INA KGB 3:09:41 05:43
22 ▲0 173 10059449462 INA KGB 3:09:41 05:43
23 ▲0 175 10013907861 INA KGB 3:11:42 07:44
24 ▲0 174 10060875766 INA KGB 3:16:57 12:59
25 ▲0 184 10078019811 INA NEX 3:18:20 14:22
26 ▲0 45 10009862153 INA KFC 3:20:19 16:21

TEAM GENERAL CLASSIFICATION BY TIME 
PLACE TEAM TIME GAP

1 ▲0 ST GEORGE CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM STG 9:15:13
2 ▲0 TEAM SAPURA CYCLING TSC 9:15:33 00:20
3 ▲0 TEAM UKYO UKO 9:19:32 04:19
4 ▲0 KINAN CYCLING TEAM KIN 9:19:32 04:19
5 ▲0 TERENGGANU INC. TSG CYCLING TEAM TSG 9:19:32 04:19
6 ▲0 GO FOR GOLD PHILIPPINES G4G 9:19:55 04:42
7 ▲0 FOOLAD MOBARAKEH SEPAHAN FSC 9:19:55 04:42
8 ▲0 KFC CYCLING TEAM KFC 9:19:55 04:42
9 ▲0 GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM GBC 9:23:54 08:41

10 ▲0 PGN ROAD CYCLING TEAM PGN 9:23:54 08:41
11 ▲0 INDONESIA NATIONAL TEAM INA 9:23:54 08:41
12 ▲0 AISAN RACING TEAM AIS 9:23:54 08:41
13 ▲0 NEX CYCLING TEAM NEX 9:23:54 08:41
14 ▲0 BANYUWANGI ROAD CYCLING COMMUNITY BRC 9:23:54 08:41
15 ▲0 MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM MAS 9:25:37 10:24
16 ▲0 OMIDNIA MASHHAD TEAM OMT 9:25:37 10:24
17 ▲0 TAIYUAN MIOGEE CYCLING TEAM TMC 9:25:37 10:24
18 ▲0 TIANYOUDE HOTEL CYCLING TEAM TYD 9:25:37 10:24
19 ▲0 KGB JAKARTA KGB 9:29:03 13:50

BEST INDONESIAN TEAM 
PLACE TEAM TIME GAP

1 ▲0 KFC CYCLING TEAM KFC 9:19:55
2 ▲0 PGN ROAD CYCLING TEAM PGN 9:23:54 03:59
3 ▲0 INDONESIA NATIONAL TEAM INA 9:23:54 03:59
4 ▲0 BANYUWANGI ROAD CYCLING COMMUNITY BRC 9:23:54 03:59
5 ▲0 KGB JAKARTA KGB 9:29:03 09:08

ALDAMA Erlangga Adam

SAHBANA Agung
HASAN Sandy Nur
SOLEH Abdul
MUHAMMAD Yuda
ABDURROHMAN Muhammad
FIKRI AZKA Mohammad
KURNIAWAN Kurniawan
MAULANA Kevin Dani
SETRA Irwandi Qorismayu

VAN AERT Bernard Benyamin

PRAYOGO Dealton Nur Arif

IRAWAN Jefri

HIDAYAT Firman

KURNIAWAN Maulana Fahrizal

JUANGGA Selamat

WIJAYA Fajar Surya Hadi

HEFNAR Bagus Harristyawan

JAMALIDIN Novardianto
SIDIK Dikdik Permana
CAHYADI Aiman
FITRIANTO Hari
FIRDAUS Ahmad Yoga Ilham
FITRIYANTO Woro
HIBATULLAH Jamal
WARSENO Warseno
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INTERNATIONAL TOUR DE BANYUWANGI IJEN 2019
ORDER of TEAM CAR for STAGE 2

ORDER TEAM

1 TERENGGANU INC. TSG CYCLING TEAM
2 TEAM SAPURA CYCLING
3 TEAM UKYO
4 KINAN CYCLING TEAM
5 ST GEORGE CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM
6 KFC CYCLING TEAM
7 GO FOR GOLD PHILIPPINES
8 GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM 
9 INDONESIA NATIONAL TEAM
10 AISAN RACING TEAM
11 MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM
12 PGN ROAD CYCLING TEAM
13 OMIDNIA MASHHAD TEAM
14 NEX CYCLING TEAM
15 BANYUWANGI ROAD CYCLING COMMUNITY
16 TAIYUAN MIOGEE CYCLING TEAM
17 TIANYOUDE HOTEL CYCLING TEAM
18 KGB JAKARTA
19 FOOLAD MOBARAKEH SEPAHAN
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INTERNATIONAL TOUR DE BANYUWANGI IJEN 2019
STAGE 1 - GENTENG - BANYUWANGI

Wednesday, 25 September 2019

BEST SPRINTERS' CLASSIFICATION  (GREEN JERSEY)
STAGE OVERALL
PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS BONUSES PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS

INTERMEDIATE SPRINT 1 113 BATMUNKH M TSG 26
 at 45.8km @ Benculuk 2 2 EWART J TSC 14

1 113 BATMUNKH M TSG 5 03 3 4 ZAKARIA A TSC 12
2 4 ZAKARIA A TSC 3 02 4 102 HUCKER R UKO 12
3 43 JUANGGA S KFC 2 01 5 52 GARCIA FERNANDEZ M KIN 10
4 85 STRONG C STG 1 6 85 STRONG C STG 8

7 82 VINK M STG 7
INTERMEDIATE SPRINT 8 43 JUANGGA S KFC 5
 at 63.3km @ Rogojampi 9 24 CHAICHIRAGHIMI M FSC 2

1 2 EWART J TSC 5 03 10 34 CARCUEVA J G4G 1
2 113 BATMUNKH M TSG 3 02 0
3 85 STRONG C STG 2 01 0
4 52 GARCIA FERNANDEZ M KIN 1 0

0
INTERMEDIATE SPRINT 0
 at 103.2km @ Bank BCA Rogojampi OTR 0

1 4 ZAKARIA A TSC 5 03 0
2 113 BATMUNKH M TSG 3 02 0
3 52 GARCIA FERNANDEZ M KIN 2 01 0
4 82 VINK M STG 1 0

0
FINISH 0
 at 133.2km @ Kantor Bupati Banyuwangi 0

1 113 BATMUNKH M TSG 15 10 0
2 102 HUCKER R UKO 12 06 0
3 2 EWART J TSC 9 04 0
4 52 GARCIA FERNANDEZ M KIN 7 0
5 82 VINK M STG 6 0
6 85 STRONG C STG 5 0
7 4 ZAKARIA A TSC 4 0
8 43 JUANGGA S KFC 3 0
9 24 CHAICHIRAGHIMI M FSC 2 0

10 34 CARCUEVA J G4G 1 0

BEST CLIMBERS' CLASSIFICATON - KOM  (POLKA DOT JERSEY)
STAGE OVERALL
PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS BONUSES PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS

KOM 1 52 GARCIA FERNANDEZ M KIN 8
 at 80.6km @ Sragi (Cat.3, 425m) 2 2 EWART J TSC 4

1 52 GARCIA FERNANDEZ M KIN 6 3 85 STRONG C STG 4
2 85 STRONG C STG 4 4 113 BATMUNKH M TSG 2
3 113 BATMUNKH M TSG 2 5 102 HUCKER R UKO 1
4 4 ZAKARIA A TSC 1 6 4 ZAKARIA A TSC 1

0
KOM 0
 at 123.3km @ Grogol (Cat.4, 240m) 0

1 2 EWART J TSC 4 0
2 52 GARCIA FERNANDEZ M KIN 2 0
3 102 HUCKER R UKO 1 0
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INTERNATIONAL TOUR DE BANYUWANGI IJEN 2019 STAGE 2 - TEGALDLIMO - BANYUWANGI
Thursday, 29 August 2019 10:30

START LIST Distance: 148.2 km
NO NAME NO NAME NO NAME

1 TSC MAS 2 AIS JPN 3 FSC IRI

2 + 00:00:20 12 + 00:08:41 7 + 00:04:42

1 53 + 00:04:39 11 59 + 00:04:39  
2 2 + 00:00:10  22 34 + 00:04:39
3 23 + 00:04:39 13 14 + 00:04:39 23 35 + 00:04:39
4 7 + 00:00:35 14 52 + 00:04:39 24 9 + 00:00:40
5 21 + 00:04:39 15 29 + 00:04:39 25 44 + 00:04:39

   

4 G4G PHI 5 KFC INA 6 KIN JPN

6 + 00:04:42 8 + 00:04:42 4 + 00:04:19

31 76 + 00:06:22  i 41 55 + 00:04:39 51 31 + 00:04:39
32 19 + 00:04:39  i 42 49 + 00:04:39 52 4 + 00:00:16
33 84 + 00:09:42  i 43 8 + 00:00:39 53 24 + 00:04:39
34 10 + 00:00:40  i 44 58 + 00:04:39 54 33 + 00:04:39
35 46 + 00:04:39  i 45 88 + 00:17:00 55 20 + 00:04:39

   

7 OMT IRI 8 PGN INA 9 STG AUS

16 + 00:10:24 10 + 00:08:41 1 - 09:15:13

61 27 + 00:04:39  i 71 28 + 00:04:39 81 48 + 00:04:39
62 77 + 00:06:22  i 72 45 + 00:04:39 82 5 + 00:00:17

  i 73 39 + 00:04:39 83 38 + 00:04:39
64 56 + 00:04:39  i 74 17 + 00:04:39 84 11 + 00:04:39
65 89 + 00:17:43  i 75 50 + 00:04:39 85 6 + 00:00:19

   

10 TMC CHN 11 UKO JPN 12 TSG MAS

17 + 00:10:24 3 + 00:04:19 5 + 00:04:19

91 63 + 00:04:39 101 15 + 00:04:39 111 36 + 00:04:39
92 42 + 00:04:39 102 3 + 00:00:11 112 61 + 00:04:39
93 75 + 00:06:22 103 22 + 00:04:39 113 1 - 03:03:19

 104 51 + 00:04:39 114 64 + 00:04:39
95 82 + 00:08:30 105 85 + 00:09:42 115 65 + 00:04:39

   

13 TYD CHN 14 INA INA 15 MAS MAS

18 + 00:10:24 11 + 00:08:41 15 + 00:10:24

121 81 + 00:08:30  i 131 13 + 00:04:39 141 78 + 00:06:22
122 54 + 00:04:39  i 132 57 + 00:04:39 142 70 + 00:06:22
123 66 + 00:04:39  i 133 60 + 00:04:39 143 26 + 00:04:39
124 73 + 00:06:22  i 134 18 + 00:04:39 144 16 + 00:04:39
125 80 + 00:08:30  i 135 69 + 00:06:22  

   

16 BRC INA 17 GBC NED 18 KGB INA

14 + 00:08:41 9 + 00:08:41 19 + 00:13:50
 i 151 47 + 00:04:39 161 25 + 00:04:39  i 171 72 + 00:06:22
 i 152 37 + 00:04:39 162 32 + 00:04:39  i 172 68 + 00:06:22
 i 153 62 + 00:04:39 163 12 + 00:04:39  i 173 74 + 00:06:22
 i 154 43 + 00:04:39   i 174 86 + 00:13:38
 i 155 71 + 00:06:22 165 83 + 00:08:30  i 175 79 + 00:08:23

   

19 NEX SIN
13 + 00:08:41

181 41 + 00:04:39
182 40 + 00:04:39
183 67 + 00:04:46

 i 184 87 + 00:15:01
185 30 + 00:04:39

 

MENDOZA Aidan James
HEFNAR Bagus Harristyawan
DESRIAC Loic

CONSTANTINE Fast
MULLER Robert

ALDAMA Erlangga Adam SCHRIJVER Iwan IRAWAN Jefri

NEX CYCLING TEAM

FITRIANTO Hari QUAEDVLIEG Lars MAULANA Kevin Dani
KURNIAWAN Kurniawan BAKKER Stephan WIJAYA Fajar Surya Hadi
FITRIYANTO Woro KURNIAWAN Maulana Fahrizal

BANYUWANGI ROAD CYCLING COMMUNITY GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM KGB JAKARTA

WARSENO Warseno NIJSSEN Kenny PRAYOGO Dealton Nur Arif

AISAN RACING TEAM FOOLAD MOBARAKEH SEPAHAN

GO FOR GOLD PHILIPPINES KFC CYCLING TEAM KINAN CYCLING TEAM

OMIDNIA MASHHAD TEAM PGN ROAD CYCLING TEAM ST GEORGE CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM

TEAM SAPURA CYCLING

JAMSHIDIAN GHALEHSEFIDI Amirhossein

ARIYAN Behnam
CHAICHIRAGHIMI Mohammadesmaeil

GANJKHANLOU Mohammad

CAYUBIT Boots Ryan GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marcos

GROSPE Ismael Jr. TSUBAKI Hiroshi

DYBALL Benjamin
EWART Jesse
RAILEANU Cristian
ZAKARIA Akmal Hakim
ABD RASIM Mohamad Saari Amri

TIANYOUDE HOTEL CYCLING TEAM INDONESIA NATIONAL TEAM MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM

KOISHI Yuma
YOKOTSUKA Kohei

TAIYUAN MIOGEE CYCLING TEAM

HIDAYAT Firman

LUCERO Jericho Jay GUARDIOLA TORA Salvador
CARCUEVA Jonel YAMAMOTO Genki

POURSEYEDI Golakhour Mirsamad QUICK Blake
CAVANAGH Ryan

CAHYADI Aiman
HIBATULLAH Jamal
FIRDAUS Ahmad Yoga Ilham

SAHBANA Agung
JUANGGA Selamat
ABDURROHMAN Muhammad

HUALDA Rellamas Ronnel LEBAS ThomasSOLEH Abdul

HAYAKAWA Tomohiro

OMAE Kakeru
MONIER Damien
CHRISTIE Jason

ROUZBAHANEH Mahdi STRONG Corbin
JAMALIDIN Novardianto

FIKRI AZKA Mohammad

LI Hu  EDY SUHAIDEE Muhammad Danieal HaikkalVAN AERT Bernard Benyamin

HASAN Sandy Nur

REZVANI GILKOLAEI Morteza DUTTON Jay
RAZI Kamal VINK Michael

NOHALES NIETO Edgar MAZUKI Nur Amirull Fakhruddin
KOLAHDOUZ HAGH Amir MAT AMIN Mohd Shahrul

PRADES REVERTER Benjami
HUCKER Robbie

TEAM UKYO TERENGGANU INC. TSG CYCLING TEAM

DRINOVEC Matej BATMUNKH Maral-Erdene
GOH Choon Huat

SEANAUMNUAYPHON Tanaphon MOREY Drew

CROME Sam

LI Zisen SETRA Irwandi Qorismayu
WANG Jiancai MOHD BAKRI Sofian Nabil OmarSIDIK Dikdik Permana

SIERRA SANCHEZ Yecid Arturo AHMAD KAMAL Muhammad Ameen

MONSALVE Alejandro Yonnatta AHMAD KAMAL Muhammad Ameer

MUHAMMAD Yuda

NUMBER OF STARTERS : 89
including 26 Indonesian riders (i)
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